SN65LVDS122
SN65LVDT122
SLLS525A – MAY 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
1.5-Gbps 2 x 2 LVDS CROSSPOINT SWITCH
FEATURES
� Designed for Signaling Rates(1) Up To
1.5 Gbps
� Total Jitter < 65 ps

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
TERMINATION
RESISTOR
PART NUMBER(1) SYMBOLIZATION
SOIC No SN65LVDS122D LVDS122
SOIC Yes SN65LVDT122D LVDT122
TSSOP No SN65LVDS122PW LVDS122
TSSOP Yes SN65LVDT122PW LVDT122
(1) Add the suffix R for taped and reeled carrier
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
SN65LVDS122